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Nestle™
OM-6M

Vibrating Rocker

Silla Mecedora con Vibracion
Balancelle avec vibrations

CalmTouch™
vibe-pod for belly
or back comfort

Médulo CalmTouch™ con
vibracién para brindar confort
en el abdomen o la espalda

Unité vibrante
CalmTouch™ pour le
confort de I'abdomen
ou dudos

2-position recline, folds flat for storage

Reclinacion en 2 posiciones y diseno
plegable para un almacenamiento compacto

2 positions d'inclinaison, se plie a plat

pour le rangement

Includes carry bag for easy portability

Incluye una bolsa de transporte para
llevarlo facilmente a cualquier lugar

Comprend un sac pour un transport facile
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Ingenuity

Nestle™
OM-6M

Vibrating Rocker - Silla Mecedora con Vibracion = Balancelle avec vibrations

Ingenuity

EN WARNING: STOP using
the product when baby
starts trying to sit up or
has reached 20 Ib (9kg),
whichever comes first.
WARNING: Never let the
child sleep in this product.
Adult assembly required.

IMPORTANT: Remove all
packaging and fasteners before
giving product to child. Retain
this package and instruction
sheet for future reference. It
contains important information.
As an ongoing process, we are
constantly improving and
updating our products. Pictures
on this package may sometimes
differ from the product
enclosed. For single family use
only. VIBE-POD REQUIRES
1AAA/LRO3 BATTERY (NOT
INCLUDED).

CalmTouch™
vibe-pod for belly
or back comfort

—

M

Unité vibrante
CalmTouch™ pour le

Médulo CalmTouch™ con
vibracidn para brindar confort
en el abdomen o la espalda

confort de I'abdomen

ou du dos

CalmTouch™
vibe-pod for belly
or back comfort

Modulo CalmTouch™ con
vibracion para brindar confort
en el abdomen o |la espalda

Unité vibrante
CalmTouch™ pour le
confort de I'abdomen
ou du dos

ES ADVERTENCIA: DEJE de
utilizar este producto cuando el
bebé intenta sentarse derecho o
alcance un peso de 9 kg (20 Ib),
lo que ocurra primero.
ADVERTENCIA: Nunca deje que
el niflo duerma sobre este
producto. Se requiere el armado

por parte de un adulto.
IMPORTANTE: Retire toda la envoltura
y los sujetadores antes de entregar el
producto al nifio. Conserve el empaque
y manual de instrucciones para

utiliser le produit

produit a I'enfant. Pol
aprés-vente, veuillez

consultas futuras. Contiene informacion  I'emballage et le mode d'emploi. Il

contient des informa
Nous nous efforcons
d'améliorer et d'actu
Lesillustrations figur.

importante. Como parte de un proceso
continuo, mejoramos y actualizamos
constantemente nuestros productos. A
veces, las imagenes de este paquete

pueden ser diferentes del producto que - emballage peuvent parfois différer du
produit qu'il contient. Pour un usage

se encuentra en el interior. Para uso
familiar unicamente. MODULO CON
VIBRACION REQUIERE

1BATERIA AAA/LRO3 (NO INCLUIDA).

familial uniquement.
FONCTIONNE AVEC
1PILE AAA/LRO3 (N

FR AVERTISSEMENT : NE PLUS

commence a se tenir assis ou qu'il
atteint le poids de 9kg (201b), le
premier de ces événements
prévalant. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne
laissez jamais I'enfant dormir dans
cet article. Lassemblage doit étre
effectué par un adulte. IMPORTANT

:Retirer I'ensemble de I'emballage et
toutes les agrafes avant de donner le

Includes carry bag
for easy portability

Incluye una bolsa de
transporte para llevarlo
facilmente a cualquier lugar

Comprend un sac pour
un transport facile

DE ACHTUNG: HOREN SIE AUF, dieses  PLOSTRZEZENIE: ZAPRZESTAC
Produkts zu verwenden, wenn das Baby
versucht, sich aufrecht hinzusetzen,
oder ein Gewicht von 9 kg (20 Ib)
erreicht hat, je nachdem, was zuerst
eintritt. ACHTUNG: Lassen Sie Ihr Kind

niemals in diesem Produkt schlafen. Der  pozalaé dziecku spac w tym

Eusamhmenbau muss von einem ’ produkcie. Wymagany montaz
[Wachsenen vorgenommen Werden. 767 o50be dorosta. WAZNE: Przed

WICHTIG: Entfernen Sie samtliches przekazaniem produktu dziecku nalezy

Verpackungsmaterial und alle ; : y
: usunac¢ wszystkie elementy opakowania
Befestigungselemente, bevor das Produkt von elementy mocujace.Opakowanie

ndenenindet wid S Sedise e aonsraprao
spateren Nachschlagen auf. Sie enthalt wichtige
Informationen. Wir nehmen fortlaufend
Verbesserungen und Aktualisierungen an
unseren Produkten vor. Abbildungen auf dieser
Verpackung weichen manchmal von den darin
befindlichen Produkten ab. Nur innerhalb einer
Familie verwenden. VIBRATIONSGERAT
1AAA/LRO3-BATTERIE ERFORDERLICH
(NICHT INBEGRIFFEN).

lorsque bébé
zaczyna probowac siadac lub
przekroczy wage 9 kg (20 b), w
zaleznosci od tego, co nastapi

urtoute assistance
conserver

tions importantes.
constamment
aliser nos produits.
ant sur cet

statego procesu nieustannie ulepszamy i
aktualizujemy nasze produkty. Zdjecia na
opakowaniu moga czasami roznic sie od
zataczonego produktu. Produkt
przeznaczony jest wyfacznie do

UNITE VIBRANTE uzytkowania przez jedna rodzine.

ON FOURNIE). W SKLAD ZESTAWU).

korzystania z produktu, gdy dziecko

wczeéniej. OSTRZEZENIE: Nigdy nie

Zawiera ono wazne informacje. W ramach

JEDNOSTKA WIBRACYJNA WYMAGANA 1
BATERII TYPU AAA/LRO3 (NIE WCHODZI

;.

IT AVVERTENZA: NON USARE PIU NL WAARSCHUWING: STOP
|a prodotto quando il bambino
inizia a provare ad alzarsi o, se
avviene prima, quando ha
raggiunto un peso di 9 kg (20 Ib).
ATTENZIONE: Non lasciare mai

e ' > . WAARSCHUWING: Laat je kind o ABREDEJOUETS:
dormire il bambino allinterno di  nopit in dit product slapen. MOUSSE DE POLYETHYLENE.
PELLICULE PLASTIQUE

questo prodotto. Il montaggio
deve essere eseguito da un
adulto. IMPORTANTE: togliere tutti i
materiali di imballaggio e fissaggio prima agrafes avant de donner le produit &
didare il prodotto al bambino.
Conservare la confezione e il foglietto
illustrativo per riferimento futuro.
Contiene informazioni importanti. |
nostri prodotti sono soggetti a continui
miglioramenti e aggiornamenti. Le
illustrazioni sulla confezione possono a
volte risultare diverse dal prodotto
contenuto all'interno. Esclusivamente a
uso mono-familiare. UNITA VIBRANTE
RICHIEDE 1 BATTERIA AAA/LRO3 (NON (NIETINBEGREPEN).

INCLUSA).
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Nestle™
OM-6M

Vibrating Rocker
Silla Mecedora con Vibracion
Balancelle avec vibrations
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2-position recline,
folds flat for storage

Reclinacion en 2 posiciones y
diseno plegable para un
almacenamiento compacto

2 positions d'inclinaison,
se plie a plat pour le rangement

EN12790-1:2023

:n] VIBE-POD REQUIRES 1 AAA/LRO3 BATTERY (NOT INCLUDED)

MODULO CON VIBRACION REQUIERE 1 BATERIA AAA/LRO3 (NO INCLUIDA)
UNITE VIBRANTE FONCTIONNE AVEC 1 PILE AAA/LR03 (NON FOURNIE)

Max. weight: 6 to 20 Ibs | Poids max.: 3 - 9 kg

REG. NO. PA-13259(CN)
ALL NEW MATERIALS
TOY BAR: POLYETHYLENE FOAM
TOYS: POLYESTER FIBERS
PLASTIC FILM

het gebruik van het product als
de baby probeert rechtop te
zitten of vanaf 9 kg, afhankelijk

. NO DE PERMIS PA-13259(CN)
wat zich het eerst voordoet.

TOUS LES NOUVEAUX MATERIAUX
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MANUFACTURED FOR - FABRIQUE POUR KkiclsR”” &Kids IEe ©2025 KIDS2, LLC www.kids2.com/help

KIDS2, LLC ATLANTA, GA USA 30305 -1-800-230-8190

IMPORTED BY « IMPORTE PAR

KIDS2 CANADA C0. PO BOX 54059, RPA LAWRENCE PLAZA, TORONTO, ON. M6A 3B7

KIDS2 AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED CASTLE HILL, NSW AUSTRALIA 2154 «(02) 9894-1855

KIDS2 JAPAN K.K. /o ARK Outsourcing KK 4-3-5-704, Ehisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0013 «(03) 5322-6081

KIDS2 UK LTD. GROUND FLOOR, SUITE ATA, BREAKSPEAR PARK, BREAKSPEAR WAY, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HP2 4TZ - +44 01582 816 080
KIDS2 EUROPE BV 5 KEIZERS, KEIZERSGRACHT 287, 1016 ED AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS - +3120 2410934

KIDS2 US MEXICO S.A. DE C.V. - (55) 5292-8488

MADE IN CHINA « HECHO EN CHINA « FABRIQUE EN CHINE « HERGESTELLT IN CHINA  WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH + PRODOTTO IN CINA - GEMAAKT IN CHINA

From the #1 Manufacturer of Bouncers* (*Circana, LLC, Retail Tracking Service, US, Bouncers, Dollar Sales, January - December 2024)
Dufabricant n°1 de transats* (*Circana, LLC, service de suivi de vente au détail, Etats-Unis, ransats, ventes en dollars, janvier - décembre 2024)

Vereist montage door een

volwassene. IMPORTANT: Retirer
I'ensemble de 'emballage et toutes les

I'enfant. Bewaar deze verpakking en
de gebruiksaanwijzing voor later
gebruik. Deze bevat belangrijke
informatie. Wij verbeteren en
vernieuwen onze producten continu.
Afbeeldingen op deze verpakking
kunnen soms afwijken van het
bijgevoegde product. Alleen voor
gebruik door één gezin. TRILUNIT
VEREIST 1 AAA/LR03-BATTERI)

LAISSEZ-NOUS O TENIR

~ VOTRE PETIT AMOUR. <%
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Nestle™
OM-6M

Vibrating Rocker
Silla Mecedora con Vibracion
Balancelle avec vibrations

CalmTouch™
vibe-pod for belly
or back comfort

Médulo CalmTouch™ con
vibracién para brindar confort
en el abdomen o la espalda

Unité vibrante
CalmTouch™ pour le
confort de I'abdomen
oududos

2-position recline, folds flat for storage

Reclinacién en 2 posiciones y diseno

plegable para un almacenamiento compacto

2 positions d'inclinaison, se plie a plat
pour le rangement

Includes carry bag for easy portability

Incluye una bolsa de transporte para
llevarlo facilmente a cualquier lugar

Comprend un sac pour un transport facile
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Category:

Product Name:

Package Designer:

Product Manager:

Engineer:

Languages:

Dimensions:

: 17624-085_PL092825

Ingenuity

Rocker

Nestle™ Vibrating Rocker

Alisa Shirkey/ Louise Fok
Porscha Boatwright/Jackie Moua

Languages on Package 3/7
see dieline

Packaging Prints
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pressSIGN CMYK 1 Spot_Colourbar_ISO 12647-2 Coated White Backing v6_labels_below i1Pro Contrast Bars.eps

K C25 MY CcMY C50 CMY M K25 CcM P C75 M50 K75 Ss1 CcMY

pressSIGN CMYK 1 Spot CcY CMY M75

pressSIGN CMYK 1 Spot_Colourbar_ISO 12647-2 Coated White Backing v6_labels_below.eps
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There are two color bars on this proof and in the art file. One to be used with X-rite 11 Pro Spectrophotometer. The other can be used with most other spectrophotometers.
Printers must repeat one of the two color bars all the way across the width (gripper edge) of the press sheets on sample runs and production runs. Failure to comply will result in the remaking of film and/or plates at your cost.
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Vibrierende Wippe - Wibracyjna bujaczka - Dondolo vibrante = Vibrerende Wipstoel

Removable toy bar with two
sensory toys

CalmTouch™ vibe-pod offers
soothing vibration in two
positions — t-strap for belly or
back pocket

(powered by AAA battery, not
included)

Barre amovible avec deux
jouets sensoriels

Secure 5-point harness

Harnais de sécurité a 5 points
L'unité vibrante CalmTouch™
offre une vibration apaisante
dans deux positions : sangle
en T pour le ventre ou poche
arriere (alimentée par des pile
AAA, non incluses)

Includes carry bag for easy
portability

Comprend un sac pour un
transport facile

Removable and machine
washable seat pad for
easy cleaning

Housse de siege
amovible lavable en
machine, lavage facilité

2-position recline, folds flat
for storage

2 positions d'inclinaison, se
plie a plat pour le rangement

ES 1. El mdédulo CalmTouch™ proporciona DE 1. Das CalmTouch™-Vibrationsgerat PL 1. Jednostka CalmTouch™ oferuje IT 1. Lunita vibrante CalmTouch™ offre NL 1. De CalmTouch™-trilunit biedt
una vibracion reconfortante en dos bietet eine entspannende Vibration in kojace wibracje w dwdch pozycjach una vibrazione rilassante in due kalmerende vibratie in twee posities
posiciones: sujetado con correaen T zwei Positionen: mit einem T-formigen — pasek typu T na brzuch lub kieszen posizioni: cinturino a T per la pancia o — t-band voor de buik of achterzak
para el abdomen o colocado en el Gurt zum Befestigen am Bauch oder na plecy (zasilane baterii AAA, brak w tasca posteriore (alimentata da (werkt op AAA-batterij, niet
bolsillo trasero para la espalda. in einer Tasche auf dem Ricken zestawie) batteria AAA, non incluse) inbegrepen)
Funciona con bateria AAA (no (betrieben mit AAA-Batterie, nicht im 2. Zdejmowana i nadajaca sie do prania 2. Imbottitura del sedile rimovibile e 2. Afneembaar zitkussen datin de
incluidas) Lieferumfang enthalten) w pralce podktadka na siedzenie lavabile in lavatrice per una facile wasmachine kan voor eenvoudige
2. Cojin del asiento desmontable y lavable 2. Abnehmbares und utatwia utrzymanie w czystosci pulizia reiniging
a maquina para facilitar la limpieza maschinenwaschbares Sitzkissen fir 3. Odtgczana patak z dwoma zabawkami 3. Barra giocattolo rimovibile con due 3. Afneembare speelgoedboog met
3. Barra de juguetes removible con dos einfache Reinigung ' sensorycznymi giocattoli sensoriali twee sensorische speeltjes
Ju.guet’es sensorla!es 3. Abnehmbare Sﬁlelzeugsl»tange mit 4. 5-punktowe szelki bezpieczenstwa 4. Imbracatura a 5 punti 4. Veilig 5-punts harnas
4. Cinturén de seguridad de 5 puntos zwei sensorischen Spielzeugen 5. W zestawie torba do przenoszenia, 5. Include borsa per il trasporto 5. Inclusief draagtas voor gemakkelijk
para mayor proteccion 4. 5-Pun'kt-S|cherhe|tsgur:c su.:her utatwiajaca transport 6. Reclinabile in 2 posizioni, pieghevole meenemen
5. :If';dgylg ?gglg:)eli?c gg Eraaf;:PPertf Szra 5. ITnlad:ss;\(/)etTragetasche fir einfachen 6. 2 pozycje do lezenia, sktada sie na per riporla 6. 2 ligposities, opvouwbaar tot een
var i ualquier lugar r r i i
ptasko do przechowywania plat formaat voor eenvoudige opslag
6. Reclinacién en 2 posiciones y diseno 6. 2-fach verstellbare Rickenlehne,
plegable para un almacenamiento flach zusammenklappbar zur
compacto Aufbewahrung
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW INTERDICTION FORMELLE GROSSWT. E B e
THIS TAG NOT TO BE REMOVED DE RETIRER CETTE GW LB.LB. LB.LB. LB.LB. LB et accessoires JUMA
EXCEPT BY THE CONSUMER EE?N%%JI%%%%E%%%? o o P ——r—————
ALCLONNESIWS-MQEESIFAL PEINE DE POURSUITES N,W, LB, LB, LB, LB, LB' LB, LB T giez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil
88% POLYESTER FIBER BATTING TOUS LES MATERIAUX ELE
12% POLYETHYLENE FOAM NEUFS SONT FAITS DE oW 6, KG G, K KG KB KG ELEMENTS
REG. NO. PA-27074 (CN) 88% MATELAS EN FIBRE DE POLYESTER N.W. KG, KG, KG, KG, KG, KG, KG EMBALLAGE
CERTIFICATION IS MADE BY 12% MOUSSE DE POLYETHYLENE
THI'IIE-I,I\EAQ/I’\HEQI%EIIRIEBF-I[ITSAT NO DE PERMIS PA-27074 (CN) PR
ES MODELO: 17624-085 ASIENTO PARA BEBE CON ACCESORIOS Q
ARTICLE ARE DESCRIBED IN CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE DU CONTENIDO: 1 PIEZA HECHO EN: CHINA IMPORTADOR: KIDS2 US [ i Donnez ou recyclez  SIRGZgNY 4@
ACCORDANCE WITH LAW T%AgsleE/gNh}l- K'IE}ECI)%&\@XNEI%JEET MEXICO S.A. DE C.V AVENIDA VASCO DE QUIROGA NO. EXT. 3900, NO, : sssocationWagasn Dichatara
INT. 905 A, COL. LOMAS DE SANTA FE, ALVARO OBREGON, CIUDAD DE https: /quefiredemesdechets
MADE FOR ARTICLE SONT DECRITS SUIVANT MEVCO,MEXICO, CP.01219, REC: KINOR0627DY7, EDAD o ’
KIDS2. LLC LES NORMES LEGALES RECOMENDADA: DE 0 A 6 MESES. LEER INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 0 FR
' CUIDADO E INSTRUCCIONES DE PRECAUCIGN O ADVERTENCIA, QUE
3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, SUITE 1800 FAIT POUR VIENE EN EL EMPAQUE. VEASE INSTRUCTIVO ANEXO O MANUAL DE 3 Dorgy £z U% ou @ ou 4@
L _
ATLANTA, GA 30305 3333 PIEDMgR.?Iz"&kCD SUITE 1800 OPERACION. PRooroF 5'5?5?‘@35&5".%'{‘652%'95‘“" (@R YA associATION MAGASIN  DECHETERIE
DATE OF DELlVERY ! Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr
ATLANTA, GA 30305
MADEIN CHINA DATE DE LIVRAISON
FABRIQUE EN CHINE ﬂ ingenuitybaby.com  KIDS2, LLC ATLANTA, GA USA 30305 - 1-800-230-8190




